

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1977 Version: 1 Name: Community Based Organization Master Contract

2020-21 Interim Amendment - District (Contractor)

and

Alameda County Behavior Health Care Services -

Special Education Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/30/2020 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/28/2020
 Final action:
 11/12/2020

 Enactment date:
 11/12/2020
 Enactment #:
 20-1642

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Community Based Organization Master Contract 2020-21

Interim Amendment* between Oakland Unified School District (Contractor) and Alameda County Behavior Health Care Services, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide funding for Special Education Department to provide Counseling Enriched Special Day Class and Educationally Related Mental Health Service Assessments to enhance the capacity of schools to promote a positive school climate that identifies and addresses student behavioral health needs and is supportive of students at risk; promote partnerships with teachers, parents, and other providers to create a school environment that fosters healthy social emotional development through a continuum of prevention, early intervention,

and tertiary services for students and families; professional development for teachers and administrators, direct parent and teacher consultation for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, via the Special Education Program Department, with compensation payable to the District

hereunder not to exceed \$980,857.00 for the term of this Master Contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-1977 Community Based Organization Master Contract 2020-21 Interim Amendment - District

(Contractor) and

Alameda County Behavior Health Care Services - Special Education Department

Contact: Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

^{*} This "interim" amendment is for the 2020-21 fiscal year; the County will send the "final" amendment after the end of the fiscal year.